

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2026**

Vaishali Vikram Rane and Others. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Others. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik i/b Sangramsinh Yadav for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

*Mr. Sandeep Koregave for the Respondent No. 9.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram :** Nitin B. Suryawanshi &  
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

**Date :** February 26, 2026.

**P. C. :**

1. Petitioner to remove office objections before 5<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. It is informed that matter is already adjourned to 5<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[Nitin B. Suryawanshi, J.]